

NORTH-EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, SHILLONG

In-charge, College Development Council. NEHU, Mawkynroh-Umshing, Shillong – 22 East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya

(Off)Tel.No.0364-2721201/1202/1203/1204.

(Mob.)09436117282. email: dircdc@nehu.ac.in/cdcnehu@gmail.com.

No.CDC/89/KNGC(B.A.B.Ed.&B.Sc.B.Ed.)/2018/-2040

Dated the α /December, 2018.

No Objection Certificate

The North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong, Meghalaya has **No Objection** with Kiang Nangbah Government College, Jowai, West Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya in registering for the 4 (Four) Years Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP). i.e. B.A.B.Ed. and B.Sc.B.Ed. of the National Council for Teacher Education, New Delhi.

Further, the College is required to ensure the compliance of all conditions for starting the above mentioned programme.

The University would appreciate the National Council for Teacher Education for considering the Application submitted by the College for the cause of higher education in the State of Meghalaya.

Dr.(Mrs) C.A.R. Diengdoh

In-charge,

College Development Council



NORTH-EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, SHILLONG

In-charge, College Development Council. NEHU, Mawkynroh-Umshing, Shillong - 22 East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya

(Off)Tel.No.0364-2721201/1202/1203/1204. (Mob.)09436117282.

email: dircdc@nehu.ac.in/cdcnehu@gmail.com.

No.CDC/89/KNGC(B.A.B.Ed.&B.Sc.B.Ed.)/2018/- 2/2

Dated the 1.5^{10} July 2019.

To.

The Principal,

Kiang Nangbah Govt. College,

Jowai, West Jaintia Hills

Sub: Grant of Permission to start 4(four) years Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP).

Your letter No.KNGCJ/S/15/2019-20/322 dated 10/6/2019. Ref:

Sir.

With reference to the above subject and letter under reference, I am to convey the decision of the 74th Affiliation Committee held on 2nd July 2019 which resolved to grant permission to start B.A.B.Ed. and B.Sc.B.Ed. 4 (four) years Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP).

The College is to ensure the fulfillment of necessary infrastructure, regular and qualified faculty and library resources as per NEHU/UGC/NCTE norms.

The College should apply for grant of Provisional Affiliation along with payment of prescribed fees as per NEHU Ordinance.

Students admission are to take place only after grant of Provisional Affiliation by the University.

Further, the University will take all possible steps towards completion of necessary formalities for the proposed B.A.B.Ed. and B.Sc.B.Ed. 4(four) years Integrated Teacher Education Programme (ITEP) at the earliest.

Yours faithfully,

Dr.(Mrs) C.A.R. Diengdoh

In-charge,

College Development Council.